

GAHC040002582022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C) 93/2022

1: Biri Mangju and Anr.
S/o Shri Biri Takap,
Village Mangju, Circle Yangte,
PO/PS Palin,
District Kra Daadi, Arunachal Pradesh.
Mobile No. 6909420754

2: Biri Tadak
S/o Shri Biri Tayi

Village Ania Koyar

Circle Yangte
PO/PS Palin

District Kra Daadi
Arunachal Pradesh.
Mobile No. 897464026

VERSUS

1: THE STATE OF AP and 4 Ors.
Represented by the Secretary (Land Management), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,
Itanagar 791111

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tabit Tapak

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

Date : 21-03-2022

The petitioner has approached this Court by filing the present writ petition for setting aside and quashing the illegal execution of PMGSY Road from HSH BRTF Road to Yangte-Jhome PWD Road-Palin Block Boundary and to issue direction to respondent authorities to dispose of his representation dated 24.05.2019, 10.07.2020 and 03.02.2022 addressed to the Deputy Commissioner, Kra-Daadi District.

Heard Mr. T. Tapak, learned counsel for the petitioners; Mr. G. Tarak, learned Standing counsel for respondent Nos. 2 & 3; Ms. P. Tasi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. D. Kamduk, learned counsel for respondent No. 1 and Ms. K. Wangmo, learned Junior Govt. Advocate appearing for respondent No. 4.

Let notice be issued, returnable in 4 (four) weeks.

Since respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are duly represented by their respective counsels, no formal notices are required to be served. However, requisite extra copies of the petition along with the annexures appended thereto be served to the learned counsels representing respondent Nos. 1 to 4 during the course of the day.

Petitioner is directed to take steps for service of notice upon respondent No. 5 by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process within a week from today.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks.

It is submitted at the bar that the Secretary, RWD, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar has not been made a party in this petition and in order to pass effective order, impleadment of the said Secretary is necessary in this petition. Accordingly, it is provided that the Secretary, RWD, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar shall be impleaded as respondent No. 6 in this petition.

Registry to correct the cause title by inserting the name of the Secretary, RWD, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar as respondent No. 6.

Interim prayer of the petitioner will be considered on the next date of listing.

List accordingly after 4 (four) weeks.

The petitioner has approached this Court by filing the present writ petition for setting aside and quashing the illegal execution of PMGSY Road from HSH BRTF Road to Yangte-Jhome PWD Road-Palin Block Boundary and to issue direction to respondent authorities to dispose of his representation dated 24.05.2019, 10.07.2020 and 03.02.2022 addressed to the Deputy Commissioner, Kra-Daadi District.

Heard Mr. T. Tapak, learned counsel for the petitioners; Mr. G. Tarak,

learned Standing counsel for respondent Nos. 2 & 3; Ms. P. Tasi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. D. Kamduk, learned counsel for respondent No. 1 and Ms. K. Wangmo, learned Junior Govt. Advocate appearing for respondent No. 4.

Let notice be issued, returnable in 4 (four) weeks.

Since respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are duly represented by their respective counsels, no formal notices are required to be served. However, requisite extra copies of the petition along with the annexures appended thereto be served to the learned counsels representing respondent Nos. 1 to 4 during the course of the day.

Petitioner is directed to take steps for service of notice upon respondent No. 5 by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process within a week from today.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks.

It is submitted at the bar that the Secretary, RWD, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar has not been made a party in this petition and in order to pass effective order, impleadment of the said Secretary is necessary in this petition. Accordingly, it is provided that the Secretary, RWD, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar shall be impleaded as respondent No. 6 in this petition.

Registry to correct the cause title by inserting the name of the

Secretary, RWD, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar as respondent No. 6.

Interim prayer of the petitioner will be considered on the next date of listing.

List accordingly after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant